## 123000118399

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900403902979

2023 HAR 14 PH 2:57 SECK-FF VENESSEE

WEGHTYED

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

•

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195
REFERENCE: 581220 4336482
AUTHORIZATION: Synthetic Man
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00
ORDER DATE : March 13, 2023
ORDER TIME : 4:58 PM
ORDER NO. : 581220-010
CUSTOMER NO: 4336482
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: BUCHANAN APARTMENTS LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY  XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY  CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Co					
SUBJECT		Apartments LLC				
SOBJEC		Nam	e of Limited	l Liabilit	Company	<del></del>
The enclos	sed Articles of	Organization and f	ee(s) are su	omitted f	or filing.	
Please retu	urn all correspo	ondence concerning	this matter	to the fo	llowing:	
	Robyn Tuer	k				
	•		N	ame of P	erson	
	Philips Inter	national				
		<u>-</u>	F	irm/Com	рапу	
	40 Cutter M	ill Road, Suite 405				
				Addres	S	-10:
	Great Neck,	New York 11021				
	rtuerk@pihe.e	com	City/S	state and	Zip Code	
			be used for	future an	nual report notificati	on)
For further i	information co	ncerning this matte	r, p <del>le</del> ase cal	l:		
	Robyn Tuerk	;	212 _at (	,	951-3801	
	Nam	e of Person	Area (		Daytime Telephone	e Number
Enclosed i	is a check for t	he following amour	nt:			
	O Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Centificate of Sta	Fee &	Certified	00 Filing Fee & Copy copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		e Address			treet Address cw Filing Section Di	vision
New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810			
		ox 6327 assee, FL 32314			allahassee, FL 32303	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Buchanan Apartme	ents LLC	_			
(Must co	natin the words "Limited	Liability Company	v, "L.IC.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and street	address of the principal	office of the Limite	d Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:		
Buchanan Apartme	ents LLC		chanan Apartments LLC		
40 Cutter Mill Roa			Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405		
Great Neck, New Y	Zoels 11021	C.	. 37 1 37 37 1 11077		
Gleat Neek, New 1	TOTK TTO21	<u></u> <u>G</u>	eat Neck, New York 11021	S 23	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office ny cannot serve as its ow n active Florida registrati	., & Registered Ag n Registered Agent ion.)		OZ3 HAR	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar	gent, Registered Office ny cannot serve as its ow n active Florida registrati	., & Registered Ag n Registered Agent ion.)	ent's Signature:	+	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office ny cannot serve as its ow n active Florida registrati	., & Registered Agent in Registered Agent ion.)	ent's Signature:	2023 MAR   4 PM	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office my cannot serve as its own active Florida registration at address of the registere	., & Registered Agent in Registered Agent ion.)	ent's Signature:	4 PM 2:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office my cannot serve as its own active Florida registration at address of the registere	e, & Registered Agention.)  ed agent arc:	ent's Signature:	4 PM 2:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office my cannot serve as its own active Florida registrative address of the registere Corporation Service	e, & Registered Agent in Registered Agent ion.) ed agent arc: c Company Name	ent's Signature:  . You must designate an individual or	HA T	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office by cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registere  Corporation Service  1201 Hays Street	e, & Registered Agent in Registered Agent ion.) ed agent arc: c Company Name	ent's Signature:  . You must designate an individual or	4 PM 2:	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Corporation Service Company

By

Assistant Vice President

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Philip Pilevsky 40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405 Great Neck, New York 11021	
MGR	Seth Pilevsky 40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405 Great Neck, New York 11021	•
MGR	Michael Pilevsky 40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405 Great Neck, New York 11021	
MGR	Diana Marrone 419 West 49th Street, Suite 300 Hialeah, Florida 33012	I
If an effective date is listed, the date must like date of filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does	date of filing:	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	ment of State's records.	
This document is c I am aware that any	a member or an authorized representative of a member. xecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. If also information submitted in a document to the Department of State egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Robyn Tuer	k, Authorized Representative Typed or printed name of signee	

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-